
 

QLaw Foundation 2010 Summer Grant Potential Sponsors 

In order to apply for a QLAW Foundation Summer Grant, each applicant must find a 501(c)(3) 
tax-exempt organization or a government agency to serve as the Project Sponsor. The sponsor 
must have at least one attorney qualified and able to supervise the applicant and the attorney 
must commit to providing the applicant with ongoing supervision throughout the course of 
the internship or project. The following list of organizations has been collected by the QLaw 
Foundation Grant Committee.  

ABA Opening Doors Project  
740 15th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005‐2019 
Contact Person: Mimi Laver 
Email:  laverm@staff.abanet.org  
 
ACLU of Washington 
705 Second Avenue, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA, 98104 
Contact Person: Sarah Dunne 
legalprogramassistant@aclu‐wa.org 
 
AIDS Legal Referral Panel 
1663 Mission Street, Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94103 
Contact Person: Bill Hirsch 
bill@alrp.org   
(415) 701‐1200 
 
Equality Advocates Pennsylvania  
1211 Chestnut Street, Suite 605 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
info@equalitypa.org  
(215) 731‐1447 
 



Gay and Lesbian Advocates and Defenders 
30 Winter Street 
Suite 800, Boston, MA 02108 
legal_intern@glad.org   
(617) 426‐1350 
 
HIV Law Project 
15 Maiden Lane, 18th Floor  
New York, NY 10038 
Contact Person: Yasmin Tabi 
ytabi@hivlawproject.org 
(212) 577-3192 
 
Lambda Legal – Atlanta 
730 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1070 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
Cintact Person: Cole Thaler 
cthaler@lambdalegal.org 
 
Lambda Legal – Chicago 
11 Eat Adams, Suite 1008 
Chicago, IL 60603‐6303 
Contact Person: Camilla Taylor 
ctaylor@lambdalegal.org  
 
Lambda Legal – Dallas 
3500 Oak Lawn Avenue, Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75219‐6722 
Contact Person: Ken Upton  
kupton@lambdalegal.org 
 
Lambda Legal ‐ HIV Project 
120 Wall St, Suite 1500 
New York, NY 10005 
Contact:  Daniel Dobies 
hivprojectintern09@lambdalegal.org 
(212) 809‐8585 
 
Lambda Legal ‐ Los Angeles 
3325 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1300 
Los Angeles, CA 90010‐1729 
Contact Person: Stefan Johnson 
sjohnson@lambdalegal.org 
 



Lambda Legal ‐ New York 
120 Wall Street, Suite 1500 
New York, NY 10005‐3904 
Contact Person: Nick Tarsen 
hdq‐intern2009@lambdalegal.org 
 
National Center for Lesbian Rights 
870 Market Street Suite 370 
San Francisco CA 94102 
Contact Person: Melanie Rowen 
mrowen@nclrights.org  
(415) 392‐6257 
 
National Lesbian and Gay Law Association 
601 13th St NW, Suite 1170 
Washington, DC  20005‐3823 
Contact Person: Juan Ramon Garcia 
Juan@lgbtbar.org 

Northwest Immigrant Rights Project 
615 2nd Avenue Suite 400 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Contact Person: Matt Adams 
matt@nwirp.org 
 
Northwest Justice Project 
401 Second Avenue S, Suite 407  
Seattle, WA 98104 
Contact Person:  Gillian Dutton 
JillD@nwjustice.org 
 
Northwest Women’s Law Center 
907 Pine Street, Suite 500 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Contact Person: Chloe Phelan 
cphalan@nwwlc.org 
 
QLaw Foundation Legal Clinic 
PO Box 1991 
Seattle, WA 98111‐1991 
Contact Person: Jill Mullins 
jmullins00@gmail.com 

 
 
 



Service Members Legal Defense Network 
PO Box 65301 
Washington, DC 20035‐5301 
Contact Person: Emily Hecht & Aaron Tax 
E‐mail: sjd@sldn.org 
Fax: (202) 797‐1635 
 
The Center for HIV Law and Policy 
65 Broadway, Suite 832 
New York, New York 10006 
Contact Person: Margo Kaplan 
mkaplan@hivlawandpolicy.org 
 
Transgender Law Center 
870 Market Street, Suite 823 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
Contact Person:  Kristina Wertz 
kristina@transgenderlawcenter.org 
 
Volunteer Attorneys for Persons with HIV/AIDS  
King County Bar Association 
1200 Fifth Avenue Suite 600 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Contact Person: Connie Ritchie 
ConnieR@KCBA.org  
(206) 267‐7025 
 
 
 

*IMPORTANT NOTES* 

■ Applicants are not limited to the potential sponsors listed above.  Applicants may contact 
and work with the qualifying sponsor organization of their choice. 

 

■ The organizations listed above may be contacted by applicants about summer legal 
internships, but they have not committed to sponsoring any particular project or applicant.    

 
■ The Potential Sponsors List may be periodically updated.    


